RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPITOLA AMENDING THE CITY'S FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 4346 on November 9, 2023, amending the City's Fee Schedule for Fiscal Year 2023-24; and

WHEREAS, since that amendment the City has adopted Resolution No. 4374 adopting Administrative Policy V-21: City Park Reservation Permit Use Policy; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 4378 and Administrative Policy V-21 create new permitting requirements for certain activities in City-owned parks; and

WHEREAS, to assist with offsetting the cost to the City of providing these new services and benefits, staff is proposing to amend the FY 2023-24 Fee Schedule as follows:

- Add
 - Park Space Reservation fee of \$10 per hour
 - o Barbeque Permit fee of \$10
 - Bounce House/Powered Equipment Permit fee of \$60
 - Temporary Structure Permit fee of \$60

WHEREAS, the proposed fees do not exceed the cost to the City of conferring the various benefits offered by the City's new Park Reservation Permit Use Policy or of providing the services contemplated by the Park Reservation Permit Use Policy,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Capitola does hereby adopt the amended City of Capitola Fee Schedule pursuant to the changes in Exhibit A (Fee Schedule 2023-24) attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above fees become effective immediately upon adoption of this resolution.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Capitola at its regular meeting held on the 13th of June 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	Kristen Brown, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Julia Gautho, City Clerk	-